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Reentry Coalitions 
 

Updated 2/2/22  
County 

 
Primary Contact Secondary Contact Coalition 

Coverage Area 
ODRC Reentry 
Coordinator 

 
Athens Shawn Stover, Reentry Program 

Ohio Means Jobs – Athens County  
510 West Union Ste. 102  
Athens, OH 4570 
Phone: (740) 677-4264 
shawn.stover@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

 Athens County Reentry 
Coalition 
 

Drew Case 

Columbiana Mildred “LaRae” Exline 
Citizen Circle 
(330) 420-9675 ext. 8136 
mildred@onestopohio.org  
 
Miranda Abel 
(330) 853-9108 
mabel@familyrecovery.org 
  

Celeste Rodgers, Reentry Coalition 
Phone: (330) 469-3659 / (330) 219-3747 
mahoningvalleyreentrycoalition@hotmail.com 
 

Servicing: Columbiana, 
Mahoning, Trumbull 
Counties  
 
Mahoning Valley Local 
Coalition 
 

John Grzincic 

Crawford Judge Fragale  
Marion County Family Court  
Phone: (740) 223-4060   
rfragale@co.marion.oh.us  
 
Brad DeCamp  
ADAMH Board 
Brad.DeCamp@mcadamh.com    
 
Michelle Wood  
Ohio Department of Youth Services   
Phone: (330) 203-6086 
Michelle.Wood@dys.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 

Angela Neef, Supervisor 
Ohio Means Jobs – Crawford County 
Crawford County Jobs and Family Services 
225 E. Main St., Bucyrus, Oh 44820 
Phone: (419) 563-1568 
Fax: (419) 562-7970 
Angela.Neef@jfs.ohio.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Marion - Crawford 
Counties 
 
Crawford Co. Citizen Circle 
 
Mid-Ohio Reentry 
Coalition 
 

Lisa Fernandez 
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County 
 

Primary Contact Secondary Contact Coalition 
Coverage Area 

ODRC Reentry 
Coordinator 

 
Cuyahoga ADAMHS Board 

2012 West 25th Street, 6th Floor 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Phone: (216) 241-3400 
 
For More information contact: 
Donnetta.Lewis@jfs.ohio.gov  
 

 Cuyahoga County 
Leadership Coalition 
 

Michelle Roche 

Delaware Diane Bricker, MS. ED 
Reentry Coordinator 
Phone: (740) 833-2573 
dbricker@co.delaware.oh.us  
 
 

James Himsworth 
Phone: (614) 804-6068 
james@pacementoring.org  

Servicing: Morrow & 
Delaware Counties  
 
Delaware County Reentry 
Coalition 

Lisa Morgan 

Fairfield Samantha Green, Reentry Coordinator 
Fairfield County Common Pleas Court 
224 E. Main Street 
Lancaster, OH 43130 
(740) 652-7314 Office 
(740) 438-9664 Cell 
samantha.green@fairfieldcountyohio.gov 
 

Jillian W. Boone 
jillian.boone@fairfieldcountyohio.gov  
 

Serving Fairfield County 
 
Fairfield County  
Reentry Coalition 
 

Lisa Morgan 

Franklin Johnny Turner, Reentry Services Coordinator 
Franklin Co. Office of Justice Policy & 
Programs 
373 S. High Street, 25th floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6316  
Phone: (614) 525-5955 
jdturner@franklincountyohio.gov 
https://reentry.franklincountyohio.gov 
 

 Serving Franklin County 
 
Franklin County Reentry 
Advisory Board 
 
 

Lisa Morgan 

Hamilton Trina Jackson, Director  
Office of Reentry  
Phone: (513) 946-4304 
reentry@hamilton-co.org   
 
 

 Hamilton County Reentry 
Coalition  

Jennifer Nail 
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County 
 

Primary Contact Secondary Contact Coalition 
Coverage Area 

ODRC Reentry 
Coordinator 

 
Lorain Darci Tellep  

(440) 984-3882 ext. 3333 
tellepd@firelands.com 
 

 Lorain County 2nd Chance 
Reentry Coalition  

Michelle Roche 

Lucas Karyn R. McConnell 
YWCA of Northwest Ohio  
1018 Jefferson Avenue  
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
(419) 241-3235 
karynmcconnell@aol.com 
www.reentry419.com 
 

Tom McCarter 
525 Jefferson Avenue, Suite 400 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Phone: (419) 930-2313 
Tmccarter46@yahoo.com 
 

Reentry Coalition of 
Northwest Ohio 

Chris Stewart 

Mahoning Celeste Rodgers, Reentry Coalition 
Phone: (330) 469-3659 / (330) 219-3747 
mahoningvalleyreentrycoalition@hotmail.com   
 

Lola Simmons 
Home for Good 
First Presbyterian Church 
201 Wick Ave. 
Youngstown, Ohio 44503 
Phone: (330) 743-3700 
Forlola10@gmail.com  
 

Servicing: Columbiana, 
Mahoning, Trumbull 
Counties  
 
Mahoning Valley Local 
Coalition 
 
 

John Grzincic 

Marion Judge Fragale  
Marion County Family Court  
Phone: (740) 223-4060   
rfragale@co.marion.oh.us  
 
Brad DeCamp  
ADAMH Board 
Brad.DeCamp@mcadamh.com    
 
Michelle Wood  
Ohio Department of Youth Services   
Phone: (330) 203-6086 
Michelle.Wood@dys.ohio.gov 
 
 
 

Karla Dye, Marion County Citizen Circle 
Employment Specialist 
Ohio Means Jobs – Marion County 
622 Leader Street 
Marion Ohio 43302 
Phone: (740) 386-1075 
Karla.Dye@jfs.ohio.gov  
  

Marion - Crawford 
Counties 
 
Mid-Ohio Reentry 
Coalition 
 

Lisa Fernandez 
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Primary Contact Secondary Contact Coalition 
Coverage Area 

ODRC Reentry 
Coordinator 

 
Montgomery Jamie Gee, Manager  

Montgomery County Office of Reentry  
1133 S. Edwin C. Moses Blvd. 
Dayton, Ohio 45417 
Phone: (937) 255-6460 
geej@mcohio.org  
 

Quinn Howard, Program Coordinator, 
Operations 
Phone: (937) 225-6438 

Montgomery County 
Office of Ex-Offender 
Reentry - Coalition 

Jennifer Nail 

Morrow  Diane Bricker, MS. ED 
Reentry Coordinator 
Phone: (740) 833-2573  
dbricker@co.delaware.oh.us  
 

James Himsworth 
Phone: (614) 804-6068 
james@pacementoring.org 

Servicing: Morrow & 
Delaware Counties  
 
Delaware County Reentry 
Coalition 
 

Lisa Fernandez 

Muskingum April Cohagen-Gibson, President 
Board of Directors  
Restored Citizens Network 
 (740) 607-8380 
april2016gibson@gmail.com 
 

 Muskingum County 
Reentry Coalition 
 
 

Drew Case 

Ross James Daniels 
PO Box 132 
Chillicothe, OH 45601-0132 
Phone: (740) 649-4612 
rosscountyreentrycoalition@gmail.com 
  

Wayne McLaughlin 
Phone: (740) 649-4401 

Serving Ross County 
 
Ross County Reentry 
Coalition 
 

Lisa Morgan 

Stark Pastor Walter Moss 
C.I.R.V. 
Phone: (330) 309-2900 
wsmoss@starkcountyohio.gov  
 

Kelly Williams 
Stark Co. Community Action Agency 
Phone: (954) 678-8498 
hollywoodconsulting@gmail.com   
 

Stark County Reentry 
Coalition 

John Grzincic 

Summit Joe Tucker   
Phone: 330-289-9234 
joe@southstreetministries.org 
 
 
 

Lisa Dolan, Citizen Circle 
Phone: 330-643-8463 
Lisa.Dolan@jfs.ohio.gov  
 

Summit County Reentry 
Coalition 

John Grzincic 
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County 
 

Primary Contact Secondary Contact Coalition 
Coverage Area 

ODRC Reentry 
Coordinator 

 
Trumbull Celeste Rodgers, Reentry Coalition 

Phone: (330) 469-3659 / (330) 219-3747 
mahoningvalleyreentrycoalition@hotmail.com 
  
 
 
 

Lola Simmons 
Home for Good 
First Presbyterian Church 
201 Wick Ave. 
Youngstown, Ohio 44503 
Phone: (330) 743-3700 
Forlola10@gmail.com  
 

Servicing: Columbiana, 
Mahoning, Trumbull 
Counties  
 
Mahoning Valley Local 
Coalition 

John Grzincic 

 


